OP \$40.00 1210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyle Yeates	04/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12101039	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)252-9993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-252-9991

Email: aspence@tipatents.com

Correspondent Name: TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: ATTN: 101

Address Line 2: 19200 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., SUITE 240

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101-P627/P5914US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Douglass Thomas

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignmentexecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0107

500510996

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Deformable Controller for Electronic Device

ķ	و عدولة ده الات		5 m of m 11 / 25 m or			
	Accompanying)	}			on even date herewith.	
	which bea which is a	rs U.S. appl U.S. provisi	ication No onal application	Pn. (Accompanying)	. (Not accompanying)	
			nsideration, the		ifficiency of which is he	ereby
busines interest and pat	ss at 1 Infinite in any and a	e Loop, Cup III improvem Lupon (inclu	ertino, CA 950 ents and inver	D14 ("ASSIGNEE ntions disclosed i	oration having a place E"), the entire right, title in, applications based ght to claim priority), th	and upon,
States I	Patents resul	lting from sa	id application	er of Patents to it or any division, c he ASSIGNEE.	ssue any and all Unite continuation, substitute	d ,
expensi prosect	e, perform ar ution of said a tions based t	ny acts whic application,	h are reasonal as well as any	oly necessary in derivative applic	y at the ASSIGNEE's connection with the cations thereof, foreign resulting from such	
benefit	of the ASSIG binding upo	ANEE, its su	ccessors, assi	gns and other le	issignment shall inure gal representatives, ar irs, legal representativ	ıď
				ntered and will n inflicts with this a	not enter into any assignment.	
	Authorize and at with records			nt to insert above	the application No. in	order
5	Signed on the	e date indica	ited beside my	signature.	No	
7	Signature:			D	ate: <u>4/8/58</u>	

Docket No. 101-P627/P5914US1

RECORDED: 04/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0108